



\$~134

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15880/2024**

MUKESH KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Kritika
Matta, Mr. Avinash Kumar and Mr. Pradeep
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan and
Ms. Supriya Malik for Respondents No.1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

CM APPL. 66714/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15880/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan accepts notice on behalf of Respondents No.1 and 2.
5. Counter-affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. Issue notice to Respondents No.3 and 4 through all permissible modes, returnable on 04.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

B.S. Rohella