



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15880/2024**

MUKESH KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Agarwal, Mr. Manas Verma, Ms. Kritika Matta and Ms. Bhumika Kundra, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra and Mr. Saarthak Bansal, Advocate for DoE.
Ms. Nidhi Banga, SPC with Mr. Shriram Tiwary, GP for UOI..

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

The matter cannot be taken up for hearing today due to hearing in part-heard matters.

List on 21.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 15, 2025

SS