



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15880/2024**

MUKESH KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Agarwal, Mr. Manas Verma, Ms. Kritika Matta & Ms. Bhumika Kundra, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Adv. for R1 & 2.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Pooja Giri & Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advs. for R3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Ch