



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15880/2024**

MUKESH KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan,**
Advocate.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.
Laxmi Gupta and Ms. Pooja Giri,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 17th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/LP